Doc#. 1430046021 fee: $62.00

UNOFFICIALC R

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Ziacr.ment Prepared By:

JOSEPF ZAWKINS

WELLS T AT.GO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEZVILW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC29715

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Pareel No. 20-19-226-022-0000
[Space Above Thus Lin: for Recording Drata)
Original Principal Amount: $61,500.00 Fannie Mae Loan No.:

Unpaid Principal Amount: $26,089.64 Loan No: {scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $30,0112.28
New Money (Cap): $4,001.64

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
(Providing for FIXED Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”™), made this 23RD day of SE*TEMBER, 2014,
between ERBY LEE TMSMUKES, 111 AKA ERBY L DISMUKES, III AKA E]QBY MSMUKES, Il1
("Borrower”) whose address is 6614 S HONORE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS £0635 and WELLS
FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender™), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X740{-03K, FORT
MILL, SC 29715, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deea<f'iz 'Security
Instrument”), and Timely Payment Rewards Rider, if any, dated FEBRUARY 25, 2004 and iccorded on
MARCH 29, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0408911297, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers
the real and personal properly described in the Security instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at

6614 S HONORE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 66636
(Property Address)

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08312014_71 936 "m‘ll‘ll“mHlllmmmmm
First American Mortgage Services Page |

ELd ot



1430046021 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as

follows (notwithstanding anything ta the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

.

As of, OCTOBER 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™) is U.S. $30,0£1.28, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

Borreiwer promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest wilk
be charged on the Unpaid Principal at the yearly rate of 5.0000% from OCTOBER 1, 2014, and
Borrower pramises to pay monthly payments of principal and interest in the amount of U.S. $144.71
beginning ol ib2 1ST day of NOVEMBER, 2014. Borrower will continue to make monthly payments on
the same day of ezain succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If Borrower still owes
amounts under the Mave and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full or’thz Maturity Date. The Maturity Date will be OCTOBER 1, 2054,

Months Interest | Interest Rate Monthly Monthly Total Payment Number

Rate Change Date [ Principal and Lscrow Monthly Begins On of
Interest Payment Payment Payment Monthly
Amount Payments

1480 | 5.0000% | 10/0172014 $144 71 $363.50 $508.21 11/61/2014 480

; Adjosts Adjusts
| annually after annuaily

1 vearl

L%

If all or any part of the Property or any intetest in the Pioperiy is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sal-or transferred) without Lender’s prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all suns s:cured by the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Botrower notice of accelaration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered ormailed within which Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Secutity Instrument. It Borrower fails'to pay these sums prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Sccurity Instrument without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiremenis of.the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make Wl rayments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Rorrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

{a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument {if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note, inclnding, where
applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as described in paragraph 1 of the Timely
Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of the Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08312014_71 936 |Illﬂllmmlllllllmllmm
First American Mortgage Scrvices Page 2

ELD 1




1430046021 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

executing this Agresment, Borrower waives any Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction to which
Borrower may have otherwtse been entitled; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or
is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (1) above,

5. Bomower understands and agrees that:

(a) All the rizhts and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument relating
to defzuitin the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to default in the
making of<ne modified pavments hereunder,

(b) All covenants; agreaments, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall be
and remain in full foreeand effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower’s obligations
or liabilittes under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any provisions
hereof, nor shall this Agreeiment in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or
remedies on the Note and Secariy Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by
operation of law. Also, all rights ot recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons i any way ¢oligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are
expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be undersicad e construed to be a satisfaction or relgase in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connccaon with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid 'y e Borrower and shall be secured by the
Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e} Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as.may be necessary or required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved.and accepted by Lender,
shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns o1 tlie-Rorrower.

(f) If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance-of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure.

(g} If the security property is an investment property or 2-4 unit principal residence: Boriowe hereby
absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all leases of the Property”axaall
security deposits made in connection with leases of the Property. Upon this assignment, Lender skall
have the right to modify, extend or terminate the existing leases and to execute new leases. i
Lender’s sole discretion, As used in this paragraph, the word “lease” shall mean “sublease™ if the
Security Instrument is on a leasehold estate.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender all the rents and
revenues (“Rents™ of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the Praperty are payable.
Borrower authorizes Lender or Lender’s agents to collect the Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the
Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender’s agents. However. Borrower shall receive the Rents
untit {i) Lender has given Borrower notice of default under this Agreement, pursuant to Section 22 of

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 03312014_71 936 Mlﬂl!lmmmmnﬂm‘l
First American Mortgage Services Page 3

E€Ld m



1430046021 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Security Instrument, and (ii) Lender has given notice to the tenantis) that the Rents are 1o be paid
to Lender or Lender’s agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes an absolute assignment and not an
assignment for additional security only.

It Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be held by
Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums secured by the Security
Instrument; (i1} Lender shall be entitled to collect and receive all of the Remts of the Property: (iii)
Botrower agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or
Lender’s agents upon Lender’s written demand to the tenant; (iv) unless applicable law provides
otherwise, all Rents collected by Lender or Lender’s agents shall be applied first to the costs of taking
control of and managing the Property and collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to,
attorne:” s\ fees, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver’s bonds, repair and maintenance costs,
insurance rremiums, taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums
secured by e Security Instrament; (v) Lender, Lender’s agents or any judicially appointed receiver
shall be liabic 1o sccount for only those Rents actually received: and (vi) Lender shall be entitled to
have a receiver ar/pointed to take possession of and manage the Property and collect the Rents and
profits derived from th: Property without any showing as to the inadequacy of the Property as
security,

It the Rents of the Property are/ast sufficient (o cover the costs of taking control of and managing the
Property and of collecting the Rente-any funds expended by Lender for such purposes shall become
indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security Instrunient pursuant to Section 9 of the
Security [nstrument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borre'wer has not executed any prior assignment of the Rents
and has not performed, and will not perform, anyv’act that would prevent Lender from exercising its
rights under this paragraph.

Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver chall not be required to enter upon, take
control of or maintain the Property before or after giving nauice of default to Borrower. Tlowever,
Lender, or Lender’s agents or a judicially appointed receiver, muy-do so at any time when a default
occurs, Any application of Rents shall not cure or waive any default or invalidate any other right or
remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of the Property shall ternniinate‘when all the sums secured
by the Security [nstrument are paid in full.

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08312004_T1 916 |H|Il‘mllmm"'ll‘"Im"w
First American Mortgage Services Page 4

EDm



1430046021 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement,

7121t

IllAI{ALRBY Date
DISM KE‘B m

Borro%ﬂr: Date

Borrower: Date

Borrower: Date
___[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of -...«(/Lf A-(O S

County of W
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on [ 0 '() (/ ‘/

{date) by ERBY LEF DISMUKES, (11 AKA ER3Y. 1. DISMUKES, [IT AKA ERBY DISMUKES, I1T

(name/s of person/s acknowledged).

o Ui D

NQ{ yNPublic o &
U 0 OFFICIAL SEAL
{Seal) LATO! YA GILDSMITH

i . - Y Pubiic - State of Minois
Print Name: LA’TD”% GOLA%M J n-/ wzﬁ::glssw'n ExL‘:r .Joun 11*1 2018
My commission expires: ZO > / j ‘/ f?

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Maodification Agreement 08312014_71 936 lmmmullmmmm‘IIHI"
First American Mortgage Services Page 5

N



1430046021 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLSFARGO BANK,N.A. Konya Capriesi Blackmor:
ice President Loan Documentatior Pt V

(print name) " Date
{title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF ___ 2 o/ COUNTY OF__QM

The  instrument™ w k i ! by
¢ instrument was acknowledged before me  this / 0/ !/ S_’ / gl,_L‘L ¥
t

ﬁ%c%mw he

Vice Presidert Losn Documentation— ©f  WELLS  FARGO  BANK, NA.
a Vice President-toar B , on behalf of said company.

s (o 25
ary Public JULIE ANN PRIETO

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires

Printed Name: Julie Ann Prieto January 31, 2019

My comimission expires: { ?

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
JOSEPH DAWKINS

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement (8312014_71 o3¢ |HITSRUNTRANT

First American Mortgage Serviees Page 6

SLd ur



1430046021 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): ERBY LEL DISMUKES, 11l AKA ERBY L DISMUKES, III AKA ERBY
DISMUKES, M

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 6 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 5 FEET THEREOF) AND THE NORTH 10 FEET OF LOT 7 IN VAILS
SUBDIVISIONOF BLOCK 59 IN SOUTH LYNNE, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF
SECTION 1%, TUWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY; ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS. ¢£148 HONORE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60636

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Modification Agreement 08312014_71 916 WIlM”“mmmmmlm
First American Mortgage Services Page 7

Fin



1430046021 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: SEPTEMBER 23, 2014
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,

Borrower: ERBY LEE DISMUKES, 111 AKA ERBY L DISMUKES, ITI AKA ERBY DISMUKES, 11l
Property Address: 6614 S HONORE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60636

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND.MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOLS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, THERE
ARE NO ORALAGKFEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES,

Receipt of Notice. The uriierszned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agrozment. "Loan Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings. securily dgreements, deeds of wust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documzis, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of money gpods or any other thing of value or 10 otherwise extend credit or make

a financial accommodation.
2 ¢ : A ¥
0 LW idodl MA J0-2-14

Borrdiver Date

ERBY LEE DISMUKES, [I1 AKA ERBY L DISMUKFES, 111 AKA ERBY DISMUKES, 11

At __‘ / —

Borrovdr Date

Borrower Date
Barrower 7 Date
Borrower . Mate
Borrower Date

08312014 71 sz IATMAELNN

First American Mortgage Services PPage 8

ELd m



